- Straight Sections-
P.D.S.
(CTI-TT-PDS-010_A02)
PROPRIETATY AND CONFIDENTIAL. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF CT INNOVATIONS. REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CT INNOVATIONS.
0
          CT INNOVATIONS
                    21 Waterway Avenue, Ste 300,
                    The Woodlands, TX 77380, U.S.A.
                  CT INNOVATIONS
               M: support@toughinnovations.com
                                           PRODUCT DATA SHEET
                                                   TOUGHTray
 CTI-TT-PDS-012-A4
4” Height : 12-Feet Straight Sections
Aluminum : NEMA 12A / 12B / 12C
NEMA
Class
Catalogue
Product Part #
Height
(H)
Width
(W)
Length
(L)
Fill
Depth
Design Factors Support
Span
Cable
Design Load Sx Ix
12A
TTS09-4X06X12A-AL 4.5in 6in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet     60 lbs/ft (89 kg/m)
TTS09-4X09X12A-AL 4.5in 9in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet     60 lbs/ft (89 kg/m)
TTS09-4X12X12A-AL 4.5in 12in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet     60 lbs/ft (89 kg/m)
TTS09-4X18X12A-AL 4.5in 18in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet     60 lbs/ft (89 kg/m)
TTS09-4X24X12A-AL 4.5in 24in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet     60 lbs/ft (89 kg/m)
TTS09-4X30X12A-AL 4.5in 30in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet     60 lbs/ft (89 kg/m)
TTS09-4X36X12A-AL 4.5in 36in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet     60 lbs/ft (89 kg/m)
12B
TTS09-4X06X12B-AL 4.5in 6in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet   85 lbs/ft (119 kg/m)
TTS09-4X09X12B-AL 4.5in 9in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet   85 lbs/ft (119 kg/m)
TTS09-4X12X12B-AL 4.5in 12in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet   85 lbs/ft (119 kg/m)
TTS09-4X18X12B-AL 4.5in 18in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet   85 lbs/ft (119 kg/m)
TTS09-4X24X12B-AL 4.5in 24in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet   85 lbs/ft (119 kg/m)
TTS09-4X30X12B-AL 4.5in 30in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet   85 lbs/ft (119 kg/m)
TTS09-4X36X12B-AL 4.5in 36in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet   85 lbs/ft (119 kg/m)
12C
TTS09-4X06X12C-AL 4.5in 6in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet 100 lbs/ft (149 kg/m)
TTS09-4X09X12C-AL 4.5in 9in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet 100 lbs/ft (149 kg/m)
TTS09-4X12X12C-AL 4.5in 12in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet 100 lbs/ft (149 kg/m)
TTS09-4X18X12C-AL 4.5in 18in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet 100 lbs/ft (149 kg/m)
TTS09-4X24X12C-AL 4.5in 24in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet 100 lbs/ft (149 kg/m)
TTS09-4X30X12C-AL 4.5in 30in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet 100 lbs/ft (149 kg/m)
TTS09-4X36X12C-AL 4.5in 36in 12-feet 3.22in 1.46in2 3.28in2 12-feet 100 lbs/ft (149 kg/m)
Material Standard Material Grade Material Temper UL Cross Sectional Area NEC 392.7(B). Rating
Aluminum Association 6063   T6  1.37 inch2 1200 Ampere
§ TOUGHTray : Compliant to NFPA 70, National Electrical Code (NEC)
§ TOUGHTray : UL classified to NFPA 70, Article 392.7
§ TOUGHTray : Compliant to NFPA 70, Table 392.7(B)
§ TOUGHTray : Manufactured in compliance to NEMA VE-1-2017
§ TOUGHTray : Tested in compliance to NEMA VE 1-2017
Length
(L)
TTA-LINK-4-AL
TOUGHLink Connector
(supplied pre-installed)
TTS09-4X(W)X12_-AL
Straight Section
Height
(H)
W
idth
   (W
)
PROPRIETATY AND CONFIDENTIAL. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF CT INNOVATIONS. REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CT INNOVATIONS.
0
          CT INNOVATIONS
                    21 Waterway Avenue, Ste 300,
                    The Woodlands, TX 77380, U.S.A.
                  CT INNOVATIONS
               M: support@toughinnovations.com
                                           PRODUCT DATA SHEET
                                                   TOUGHTray
 CTI-TT-PDS-015-A1
6” Height : 10-Feet Straight Sections
Aluminum : NEMA 10B / 10C / 10C+
NEMA
Class
Catalogue
Product Part #
Height
(H)
Width
(W)
Length
(L)
Fill
Depth
Design Factors Support
Span
Cable
Design Load Sx Ix
10B
TTS09-6X06X10B-AL 6.5in 6in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet   95 lbs/ft (141 kg/m)
TTS09-6X09X10B-AL 6.5in 9in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet   95 lbs/ft (141 kg/m)
TTS09-6X12X10B-AL 6.5in 12in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet   95 lbs/ft (141 kg/m)
TTS09-6X18X10B-AL 6.5in 18in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet   95 lbs/ft (141 kg/m)
TTS09-6X24X10B-AL 6.5in 24in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet   95 lbs/ft (141 kg/m)
TTS09-6X30X10B-AL 6.5in 30in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet   95 lbs/ft (141 kg/m)
TTS09-6X36X10B-AL 6.5in 36in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet   95 lbs/ft (141 kg/m)
10C
TTS09-6X06X10C-AL 6.5in 6in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet 115 lbs/ft (171 kg/m)
TTS09-6X09X10C-AL 6.5in 9in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet 115 lbs/ft (171 kg/m)
TTS09-6X12X10C-AL 6.5in 12in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet 115 lbs/ft (171 kg/m)
TTS09-6X18X10C-AL 6.5in 18in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet 115 lbs/ft (171 kg/m)
TTS09-6X24X10C-AL 6.5in 24in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet 115 lbs/ft (171 kg/m)
TTS09-6X30X10C-AL 6.5in 30in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet 115 lbs/ft (171 kg/m)
TTS09-6X36X10C-AL 6.5in 36in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet 115 lbs/ft (171 kg/m)
10C+
TTS09-6X06X10C+-AL 6.5in 6in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet 200 lbs/ft (197 kg/m)
TTS09-6X09X10C+-AL 6.5in 9in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet 200 lbs/ft (197 kg/m)
TTS09-6X12X10C+-AL 6.5in 12in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet 200 lbs/ft (197 kg/m)
TTS09-6X18X10C+-AL 6.5in 18in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet 200 lbs/ft (197 kg/m)
TTS09-6X24X10C+-AL 6.5in 24in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet 200 lbs/ft (197 kg/m)
TTS09-6X30X10C+-AL 6.5in 30in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet 200 lbs/ft (197 kg/m)
TTS09-6X36X10C+-AL 6.5in 36in 10-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 10-feet 200 lbs/ft (197 kg/m)
Material Standard Material Grade Material Temper UL Cross Sectional Area NEC 392.7(B). Rating
Aluminum Association 6063   T6  2.93 inch2 2000 Ampere
§ TOUGHTray : Compliant to NFPA 70, National Electrical Code (NEC)
§ TOUGHTray : UL classified to NFPA 70, Article 392.7
§ TOUGHTray : Compliant to NFPA 70, Table 392.7(B)
§ TOUGHTray : Manufactured in compliance to NEMA VE-1-2017
§ TOUGHTray : Tested in compliance to NEMA VE 1-2017
Length
(L)
TTA-LINK-6-AL
TOUGHLink Connector
(supplied pre-installed)
TTS09-6X(W)X10_-AL
Straight Section
Height
(H)
W
idth
   (W
)
PROPRIETATY AND CONFIDENTIAL. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF CT INNOVATIONS. REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CT INNOVATIONS.
0
          CT INNOVATIONS
                    21 Waterway Avenue, Ste 300,
                    The Woodlands, TX 77380, U.S.A.
                  CT INNOVATIONS
               M: support@toughinnovations.com
                                           PRODUCT DATA SHEET
                                                   TOUGHTray
 CTI-TT-PDS-016-A1
6” Height : 20-Feet Straight Sections
Aluminum : NEMA 20B / 20C / 20C+
NEMA
Class
Catalogue
Product Part #
Height
(H)
Width
(W)
Length
(L)
Fill
Depth
Design Factors Support
Span
Cable
Design Load Sx Ix
20B
TTS09-6X06X20B+AL 6.5in 6in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet   82 lbs/ft (122 kg/m)
TTS09-6X09X20B+AL 6.5in 9in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet   82 lbs/ft (122 kg/m)
TTS09-6X12X20B+AL 6.5in 12in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet   82 lbs/ft (122 kg/m)
TTS09-6X18X20B+AL 6.5in 18in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet   82 lbs/ft (122 kg/m)
TTS09-6X24X20B+AL 6.5in 24in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet   82 lbs/ft (122 kg/m)
TTS09-6X30X20B+AL 6.5in 30in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet   82 lbs/ft (122 kg/m)
TTS09-6X36X20B+AL 6.5in 36in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet   82 lbs/ft (122 kg/m)
20C
TTS09-6X06X20C-AL 6.5in 6in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet 105 lbs/ft (156 kg/m)
TTS09-6X09X20C-AL 6.5in 9in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet 105 lbs/ft (156 kg/m)
TTS09-6X12X20C-AL 6.5in 12in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet 105 lbs/ft (156 kg/m)
TTS09-6X18X20C-AL 6.5in 18in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet 105 lbs/ft (156 kg/m)
TTS09-6X24X20C-AL 6.5in 24in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet 105 lbs/ft (156 kg/m)
TTS09-6X30X20C-AL 6.5in 30in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet 105 lbs/ft (156 kg/m)
TTS09-6X36X20C-AL 6.5in 36in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet 105 lbs/ft (156 kg/m)
20C+
TTS09-6X06X20C+-AL 6.5in 6in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet 147 lbs/ft (218 kg/m)
TTS09-6X09X20C+-AL 6.5in 9in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet 147 lbs/ft (218 kg/m)
TTS09-6X12X20C+-AL 6.5in 12in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet 147 lbs/ft (218 kg/m)
TTS09-6X18X20C+-AL 6.5in 18in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet 147 lbs/ft (218 kg/m)
TTS09-6X24X20C+-AL 6.5in 24in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet 147 lbs/ft (218 kg/m)
TTS09-6X30X20C+-AL 6.5in 30in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet 147 lbs/ft (218 kg/m)
TTS09-6X36X20C+-AL 6.5in 36in 20-feet 5.22in 5.52in2 18.1in2 20-feet 147 lbs/ft (218 kg/m)
Material Standard Material Grade Material Temper UL Cross Sectional Area NEC 392.7(B). Rating
Aluminum Association 6063   T6  2.93 inch2 2000 Ampere
§ TOUGHTray : Compliant to NFPA 70, National Electrical Code (NEC)
§ TOUGHTray : UL classified to NFPA 70, Article 392.7
§ TOUGHTray : Compliant to NFPA 70, Table 392.7(B)
§ TOUGHTray : Manufactured in compliance to NEMA VE-1-2017
§ TOUGHTray : Tested in compliance to NEMA VE 1-2017
Length
(L)
TTA-LINK-6-AL
TOUGHLink Connector
(supplied pre-installed)
TTS09-6X(W)X20_-AL
Straight Section
Height
(H)
W
idth
   (W
)